University of Arkansas at Monticello
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology - Crossett
University of Arkansas at Monticello College of Technology — McGehee

Fall 2024 — Summer II 2025 Tuition and Fees

Note: Students must pay any previous balance in order to enroll for the next semester/term.

Preregistered students must pay or make arrangements to pay tuition, fees, and room and board by the
date posted in the academic calendar to avoid cancellation of registration. Even students who have a
bill of $0 or less must still finalize their registration with the Cashier at one of the three campus
locations. Or by mail. Or by fax. Or online at www.uamont.edu through WeevilNet. This includes
students who receive scholarships and other forms of financial aid.

Tuition and mandatory fees are waived for Arkansas residents age 60 or older. Enrollment under this
condition is open on a “space available” basis in existing classes. Individuals seeking this waiver must
pay any miscellaneous fees that may be required.

Prices are subject to change without notice. The University Of Arkansas Board Of Trustees reserves
the right to change tuition, room and board, and miscellaneous fees.

Arkansas Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

Cost per hour or semester/term

()T [=T oo [ r=To [ =) =T 10 ] T o I PP $189.50/hour
Undergraduate Technology INfrastruCture FEe .......ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e $24.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative Fee....ooiiiiiiiii i e $13.25/hour
Undergraduate Deferred MaintenancCe Fee ... e $17.00/hour
Undergraduate ACtiVILY FEe .. et e $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ....viiviiiiii i e e e e e aneas $9.00/hour
Undergraduate AthletiC FEE ..o e e e et $18.00/hour
Undergraduate Facilities Fea...c.uiiiiiiii i i e e $22.00/hour
Undergraduate Library ENhancement FEe .....oiiviiiiiiii i e r e e e naeanneas $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellneSS FOa ...t i e et e et r e aaaeeaas $2.00/hour
Undergraduate Public Safety Fee. ... ..o e $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSmMENT FE ..uuiuiiiiiiii it e e $5.00/$3.00
B =Tl a1 1= B 10T o $107.00/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS INILIAtIVE FEE .uvviiiiii i e e e e e e $3.75/hour
Technical Deferred MaintenanCe FEE ....iiiiiiii i e e e e e aaeas $6.00/hour
Technical Technology INfrastruCture Fee.....ciiiiiii i e e e e $14.00/hour
B I=Te a L LT o= I = Lo T L LTI =T, $6.00/hour
TeChNiCal ASSESSMENT O ..ttt et e a et e ane e eanes $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic ENhanCemMENt FEE...uuviiiiiiiiii it iiiir e iiiree s srinaareesranareeerans $3.50/hour
(=T LU T= | o T T o] o $289.50/hour
Graduate Technology InfrastruCture Fee......iiiiiii i i eea s $24.00/hour
Graduate Student SUCCESS INItiativVe FEE ..iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee sttt ieisansan s aaaes $13.25/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintenanCe FEE ...t e $17.00/hour
Graduate ACTiVIEY FOe .o e e e $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEe ...uiiiiiiii i e $9.00/hour
Graduate AthletiC FEE ..t e $18.00/hour
(] = Te [V Fo =T = Lol 1 LA TSI ST $22.00/hour
Graduate Library ENhancement FEe ..ot e e $4.00/hour
GradUAte WeEIINESS FEE uuuiiiiiiiiitie i iiiitetestsiaatestsaiassesssaaastesssasatesssaasanesssssnnsnessrsnnnseesrnns $2.00/hour

Graduate PUbliCc Safely FEe ...oiiiiii i e $6.00/hour



http://www.uamont.edu/

Out-of-State Resident Tuition and Required Fees - All Campuses

An out-of-state resident is one who is not a bonafide resident of the State of Arkansas. The out-of-state
tuition may be waived for students from the contiguous states of Texas, Oklahoma, Missouri, Tennessee,
Mississippi, and Louisiana.

Cost per Hour per Semester/Term

(T LTl =T (U =X =T 10 1] o o T $189.50/hour
Undergraduate Out-of-state TUITION ..o e e nee e $195.00/hour
Undergraduate Total Out-of-state TUition ..o e $375.00/hour
Undergraduate Technology Infrastructure Fee.....ciiiiiiiiiiiii i e $24.00/hour
Undergraduate Student Success Initiative Fee.....ccvviiiiiiiii e $13.25/hour
Undergraduate Deferred MaintenanCe Fee .....iiviiiiii i e e e e enes $17.00/hour
Undergraduate ACtiVitY FEE .oiiuiiiiiiiii i i i e e e i e $5.00/hour
Undergraduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ... i e ee e $9.00/hour
Undergraduate AthletiC FEe ...ouiiiiiiiiii i e e e ran e rr e rne e aneenes $18.00/hour
Undergraduate Facilities Fee. ..o s e s r e e $22.00/hour
Undergraduate Library Enhancement Fee ... e $4.00/hour
Undergraduate WellNESS FEE ...uiiiiiiiiii i e s r e s s e s e a e s n e rar e rn e rneannens $2.00/hour
Undergraduate PUbIiCc Safely Fee.....viiiiiii e $6.00/hour
Undergraduate ASSESSMENT FE ..uiiuiiiiiiii ittt $5.00/$3.00
IC=Tol ] g Y L= B 1 T Lo PR $107.00/hour
Technical OUt-0f-STate TUITION ..t vttt vt e e e e s s s r e e s ra i ar e e s rannanr e s raannnnes $20.00/hour
Technical Total OUE-0f-State TUITION v i et reereaeessnss $123.00/hour
Technical Technology Infrastructure Fee. ... .o i e $14.00/hour
Technical Student SUCCESS TNItiativVe FEE .uuviiiiiiiiiii i i i r s a e e e s raaeeees $3.75/hour
Technical Deferred MaintENaNCE FEE v ettt r e e e eeessessees $6.00/hour
B I=Te a L1 Tor= | I 5= 1o L LTI LTS $6.00/hour
TeChNICAl ASSESSMENT FOO ..ttt e e et e a e e et e aae e aans $5.00/$3.00
Certification and Academic Enhancement FEE.....ciiiiiiiiii i e $3.50/hour
(] =T 18 = (T X0 e 1S $289.50/hour
Graduate Out-0f-state TUILION . ..i i e e $245.00/hour
Graduate Total OUL-0f-State TUIION tiuieii i i i r e s s s e e e s raan e e e reananreeenn $530.00/hour
Graduate Technology INfrastruCture Fee.. ..o e $24.00/hour
Graduate Student Success Initiative FEe ..o $13.25/hour
Graduate Deferred MaintENaNCE FEE ..uuuiiiiiiiiiii it it rirre e raareersanaareerrannaneerss $17.00/hour
GradUuate ACIVItY FEE ..o e e e $5.00/hour
Graduate Instructional EQUIPMENT FEE ... et aneaaans $9.00/hour
L] = 18 = L I A o ] 1= o Lol TS $18.00/hour
Graduate FaCilities FEe ..o i e e e $22.00/hour
Graduate Library EnNhancement FEE ..ot e $4.00/hour
(] =T 18 F= o I AT L] 1 LTI ST $2.00/hour

Graduate PUDIIC Safety FEE vt i e e $6.00/hour



Miscellaneous Fees

Advanced Welding Certification FEe .....uiiiiiiiii i i i e e e e e aaee s $50.00/test
AMT Lab Fee (Advanced Manufacturing TeCh) ...c.ciiriiiiiiiiiii i i $30.00/course
F N O I N =1 o T ST $40.00/credit hour
AULO REGISEratioN v e $30.00/year
AUTOMOTIVE ASSESSMENE F OO .ttt et ettt e et s st aeereereeseereerrerrerrrnnnns $15/credit hour
Y B 0] 10X A4 ST = | o T T $50.00/course
BaNA O o ittt i e e $25.00/Fall semester
Child Development ASSESSMENET FEE...uiiiiiiiiii i i i s e reeeaes $50.00/semester
Child Care Development Care INSUIMANCE. . ittt ittt it it e et at e rate e raneeeaieeeraes $20.00/year
(O o 11 o 0= [ =] o T =T T PR $50.00/course
(@00 0 0] 0T8T ol = o LT $25.00/course
L@ 1113 =Y V2 = o N T $50.00/course
Distance Education Fee - In addition to other mandatory fees for any on-line class...... $42.50/credit hour
DevelopmeENTal CoUMSE FEE ..t i e e e et $5.00/credit hour
D YT 1 o T 1T $40.00/credit hour
Dropping and/or AddiNg ClasSSES .....uiuuieiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e naaeans $10.00/visit
Early Child Care Background Check FEe .....cviiiiiiiiiiiii i v e e e e e e e nes $58.00/year
Early Childhood Lab Fee.....uiiiiiiiiiiiiii i s e e s e s ran s raeenness $50.00/course
ElectromechaniCal Lab FEe .uuuiiiiiiii ittt i i s it e s s s i e e s s s i s e e e s saaas e e s saanaaeessaannas $30.00/course
= O] gt o= o To] a T 5T $25.00/course
EMT Paramedic Background Check FEE .....ocviiiiiiiiiiii i e e $58.00/year
= I = 1= 8 LT LT 1= o TR LT $20.00/course
EMT Paramedic StUAENE INSUNANCE . uuuriiiiiiiiettttitiitiiassi s isssassstsstteereesssssssssssensnns $20.00/year
Y I = T T (ol BT U= Yol f == o 1] =TSR $55.00/course
EMT BaSiC EXAM VOUCKHEE FEE......co ettt ettt e e e e e e e e s et a e e e e e sabanee s $104.00/course
Experiential Learning AsSESSmMENt FEE.....uuiiiiiiiii i e rae e e e e $100.00/course
Forestry Resources SUMMEr Cam Fee ...ttt i e i e e a e s a e s saanreeennns $300.00
Graduate Thesis BiNdiNg FEE ... ettt e e e neane e ennanes $150.00
HVACR Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration).........ccviiiiiiiiiii i $30.00/course
HVACR I/II Lab Fee (Heating, Vent, A/C, Refrigeration) .......c.cciviiiiiiiiiiiiii e $50.00/course
HOIrSE BOarding FO . ittt it s e e e et e e e a et e e e e e aanes $100/semester
I =T 0] F= 1ol o' L= o o T $10.00
International Graduate Registration FEe .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiii i e e e e $50.00
| L= o 1= a1 T =T P $30.00
INternNShip FEE OUL Of SOIVICE AIEa cuviiiiiii it i e i e ettt a e a e raee e $450.00
= Lo R = To [ 1S3 ol = o o o $25.00
N[00 = 2 O Y ST =T) Al =TS RR S60/course
NCCER LEVEI 1 TSt FOO.u it ce ettt ettt st s te e ste s e e et et e b e s e e e se stestesbesreersess et eesbensensen e st seestesnesnnenens $75/course
INCCER LEVEI 2 TSt ... ittt ettt ettt et ettt st e st e ae s eb e sb e satsessbe s easbesesbes sbaes sassesssesesatssasbes srssessbesenssesssnns S75/course
NUSING ASSESSMENE FOE ...ttt r e e s e s s e e s e rann e annneenannens $260.00/course
NUrsing Clinical COUSE FE ... vt e e s e e aane s $30.00/credit hour
Nursing Student AASN ReVIEW FEE ...viiiiiiiiii i e e e $176.66/course
NUrsing Student BSN ReVIEW FEO .uuiiiiiiiii i i e e aaeea $106.00/course
NUFSING STUAENE INSUIANCE ettt e e s a e e et e et r et e e aa e e saneeaanneas $20.00/year
Paramedic CertifiCation FEE uuuiiiiiiiiiii it i i e it e et s i re s s sannteeersananrererananneessn $163.00/course
ParamediC TESHING FEE ...ttt e e et e e e abe e e ab e e e e bee e e enbeeeenrs $97.50/course
ParamediC MAtEri@l FEE ...ttt ettt e e et s abe e et e e beeaaeas $85.00/course
Paramedic EXAm VOUCNHEE FEE ...ttt ettt e e st e e e st a e e e s e e saabeeae s $160.00/course
ParamediC DIrug SCrEENING ......ooiiiiii ettt ettt e et e e e e et e e e e tt e e e s be e e sebeeeesaseeesasaeessreeeanreeeanen $55.00/course
Practical Nursing Drug Screening first SEMESTEr.......ccv i $55.00/course
Practical Nursing Drug Screening second SEMESEEN........coeiiiiiiiiiiie e $85.00/course
S U g pT=Ta @ o1 =Tl S @ o = o = $25.00/check
ol =] [ = o T =T P $25.00/course
oY ST = o T LTS $25.00/course
Spatial Information Systems Lab Fee ..o e $25.00/course

S (U o [T N IO g Yo I H T U] =1 o [l PP $20.00/year



=L =T o <= $10.00/copy

Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction ..........ccooiiiiiiinnne, $75.00/one credit hour (per course)
Vocal and Instrumental Private Instruction ..................... $110.00/two or three credit hours (per course)
Welding CertifiCation FOE ..ot e e e e e ettt $25.00/test

LA A= o 11 g T R = o T =T $60.00/course



Residence Hall/Meal Plan Fees

Residence halls are open to any student enrolled on any campus of the University of Arkansas at
Monticello.

14 Meals with ($150 Declining BalanCe) ....ovviiiiiiiiiii i e e $2,075.00/semester
Unlimited Meals with ($125 Declining BalanCe)......ccoviiiiiiiii i $2,125.00/semester
Unlimited Meals with ($300 Declining BalancCe).......cooe i $2,325.00/semester
55 Meal Block with ($200 Declining BalanCe) ...cvcvviiiiiiiiiiiii i i e $1,025.00/semester
Commuter 10 Meal Plan ... e e $115.00/semester
(00 101 0 8 LU =T g2 S 1 1=T= 0 2d F= T o $250.00/semester
(000 0T a1V ==Y O I N 1=T= I 2 = T $475.00/semester
(000 0T 1T L =T ol =1 ool Xq <1 0 PP $850.00/semester
ALL Declining BalanCe $400 . ... ciiieiiiiiiirie e viee s saessane s s are s $400.00/semester
Commuter Straight $140 Declining Balance Meal Plan (6 hours or more) ................... $140.00/semester

Room fee based on double occupancy:

BanKston Hall....uoirii i e e $1,925.00/semester
20 Y=Y ol = | $1,575.00/semester
MaXWell Hall QU . .t e e e e a e eaneeeanees $1,925.00/semester
(o 21 ¥=1 LI o 1= 1| PN $1,640.00/semester
Y B Lo [=T o Y o= | o =] ) = R $2,575.00/semester
Residence Hall Damage DePOSIt ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie s s st raa s rarsses s e st s sanssnaaneannnns $100.00
Student Apartment Damage DePOSit. ..o iiei i s $100.00
[T 1Y SR =] a [l=] 1 = L [0 TR =T $400.00
Residence Hall Application Fee (SPring 2025) .. c it reeaes $50.00

Additional private room fee contingent upon availability:

BanKston Hall ..o e e $500.00/semester
2032l = 1| $500.00/semester
L 1T 3 =Y L 1= 1 $500.00/semester
MaXWell Hall SUITE. .. e e e e ane s $500.00/semester
Summer Rates:

14 Meal ($25 Declining BalanCe) .....coieieeceee et $675.00/semester
UNIVEISITY APArTMENTS ceeiiiiiieie ettt sttt st e st ea e s ste et e ea e st ssees e sbeansaesses sbesssesses sbeessenses $455.00/semester
BaNKSTON Hall. ..ottt sttt ettt et et e e sae sbesbeatesabesasaessesbestanssensesaesbestesteenesrsersaesanes $275.00/semester
ROV ettt ettt ettt sttt et sea et et et ae s ba bt ebe et eae sea s ebesetsbesea b s ebebebeb eee s e b beb et sesbas ebabebebeasa b ebabebabe et saeerberas $275.00/semester
HOPSTAII HAIl .ottt et sttt ettt ettt st sbe st sae st b e s e s beb st eassatare st st st b ssabessesssserssassasaresres $275.00/semester

Updated 5/30/2024



